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Teresa L. Stricker, Committee Chair**
City Attorney, Richmond

450 Civic Center Plaza

Richmond, CA 94804-1630

(510) 620-6509
teresa_stricker@ci.richmond.ca.us

Martin de los Angeles*

Best Best & Krieger LLP

2001 North Main St., Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

(925) 977-3320
martin.delosangeles@bbklaw.com

Catherine J. Groves**

Hanson Bridgett, LLP

425 Market Street, 26t Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 995-5171
CGroves@hansonbridgett.com

Samuel Harvey*

Deputy City Attorney, Berkeley
2180 Milvia Street, 4th Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704

(510) 981-6988
sharvey@cityofberkeley.info

Vadim Sidelnikov**

Deputy City Attorney, Hayward

777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541

(510) 583-4458
Vadim.Sidelnikov@hayward-ca.gov

Rebecca Moon*

Sr. Asst. City Attorney, Sunnyvale
456 W. Olive Ave.

Sunnyvale, CA 94086

(408) 730-2705
rmoon@sunnyvale.ca.gov

Gregory Murphy*

Burke, Willliams & Sorensen, LLP
444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953

Christina Cameron**

Devaney Pate Morris & Cameron, LLP
402 W. Broadway, Suite 1300

San Diego, CA 92101

Morgan Foley*

McDougal, Love, Boehmer, Foley,
Lyon & Canlas

La Mesa Village Plaza

(213) 236-2835 (619) 354-5024 8100 La Mesa Blvd., Suite 200
GMurphy@bwslaw.com ccameron@dpmclaw.com La Mesa, CA 91942
(619) 440-4444
mfoley@mcdougallove.com
Ex Officio Member Ex Officio Member

Eric S. Casher

Meyers Nave

555 12th Street, Suite 1500
Oakland, CA 94607

Phone: (510) 808-2000
ecasher@meyersnave.com

Michael D. Martello
Phone: (650) 450-7267
martello.michael@gmail.com

Cal Cities Staff

Corrie Manning

General Counsel

Email: cmanning@calcities.org
Phone: (916) 658-8267

Harveen Gill
Assistant General Counsel

Email: hgill@calcities.org
Phone: (916) 658-8281

Cal Cities Staff

Alison Leary

Deputy General Counsel
Email: aleary@calcities.org
Phone: (916) 658-8266

Janet M. Leonard

Executive Assistant Legal Services
Email: jleonard@calcities.org
Phone: (916) 658-8276

City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison

Eric W. Danly

15t Vice President, City Attorneys Department
City Attorney, Petaluma

11 English Street

Petaluma, CA 94952

Phone: 707.778.4362
EDanly@cityofpetaluma.org

* Next appointment 2023
** Next appointment 2022
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